No. A-22018/2/2020-ESTT-DSIR Government of India Ministry of Science and Technology Department of Scientific & Industrial Research

Technology Bhawan, New Delhi-110016. Dated the 23/09/2022

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority following work allocation has been ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

Name and Designation	Work Items	Supporting staff	Reporting Officer
Tripathi, Under Secretary			Shri Rakesh Kumar, Deputy Secretary
	iii) Audit matters iv) IFD v) RTI-CPIO-Nodal Officer (In case of some differences of particular Division, the issue will to the Shri V K Varun, Scientist F)		

2. The link Officer of Shri Shailendra Tripathi in respect of above mentioned items of work shall be Shri S.S.P. Sinha, Under Secretary.

(Anwar Imam) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Anami

To

- 1. Shri Shailendra Tripathi, Under Secretary, DSIR
- 2. Shri Rakesh Kumar, Deputy Secretary, DSIR
- 3. Shri S.S.P. Sinha, US(Vig.); DSIR

Copy for information to:

- 1. PPS to Secretary, DSIR
- 2. PS to JS(A), DSIR
- 3. PS to JS & FA, DSIR
- 4. All Divisional Heads, DSIR